
For any further information regarding the refarming exercise write to dg@macra.mw

MACRA
Communication Services for a Digitally Transformed Nation

NEWLY ASSIGNED FREQUENCIES EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST JANUARY 2024

REGIONAL FM BROADCASTERSREGIONAL FM BROADCASTERS
FM 

RADIOS
Freq. 
(MHz) DISTRICT

Kuwala 
FM -South 104.0 Mangochi 

(Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje 
(Chididi)

104.2 Mangochi 
(MonkeyBay)

Mangochi 
(Namwera) Zomba Bangula/

Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Ndirande 
FM -South 104.4 Mangochi 

(Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje 
(Chididi)

104.6 Mangochi 
(MonkeyBay)

Mangochi 
(Namwera) Zomba Bangula/

Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Litala 
-South 104.8 Mangochi 

(Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje 
(Chididi)

105.0 Mangochi 
(MonkeyBay)

Mangochi 
(Namwera) Zomba Bangula/

Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Gaka FM 
-South 105.2 Mangochi 

(Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje 
(Chididi)

105.4 Mangochi 
(MonkeyBay)

Mangochi 
(Namwera) Zomba Bangula/

Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Calvary 
Family 
Church 

-Central & 
South

106.4 Mangochi 
(Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje 

(Chididi)

106.6 Mangochi 
(MonkeyBay)

Mangochi 
(Namwera) Zomba Bangula/

Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

COMMUNITY RADIOS
FM RADIOS Freq. (MHz) DISTRICT

Eagle FM 107.6 Blantyre
Maravi 107.8 Bvubwe

Chanco FM 107.6 Zomba
Chibvomelezi FM 107.6 Ng'abu

Dzimwe 107.6 Monkeybay
Lilaguka FM 107.6 Mangochi
Luwani FM 107.8 Neno
Neno FM 107.6 Neno

Nyathepa Community 107.8 Nsanje
Nyungwe FM 107.6 Chikwawa

Umoyo 107.8 Mangochi

NATIONAL
FM RADIOS

Freq. 
(MHz) LOCATION

MBC 1 87.6 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
87.8 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

MBC 2 88.0 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
88.2 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Zodiak 88.4 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
88.6 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Times 88.8 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
89.0 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

KASUPE 89.2 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
89.4 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

TIMVENI 89.6 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
89.8 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

MOBI SCHOOL 90.0 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
90.2 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

TRANSWORLD 90.4 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
90.6 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

RADIO ISLAM 90.8 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
91.0 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

RADIO MARIA 91.2 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
91.4 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

BBC 91.6 Blantyre 
91.8

EDUCATION 
BROADCASTING 

STATION

92.0 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)

92.2 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

POLICE 92.4 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
92.6 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

MIJ FM 92.8 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
93.0 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

CCAP 
BLANTYRE 

SYNOD

93.2 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)

93.4 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Africa Bible 
College

93.6 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
93.8 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Mzati FM 94.0 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
94.2 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Pentecostal Life 
FM

94.4 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
94.6 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Voice of 
Livingstonia

94.8 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
95.0 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Jesus 24/7 95.2 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
95.4 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

SDA Hope Radio 95.6 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
95.8 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Living Waters 
Church

96.0 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
96.2 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Capital Radio 96.4 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
96.6 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Channel for all 
Nations

96.8 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
97.0 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Angaliba Radio 97.2 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
97.4 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Sky Radio 97.6 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
97.8 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Parliament Radio 98.0 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
98.2 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Mlimi Radio (Farm 
Radio)

98.4 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
98.6 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Mibawa Radio 98.8 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
99.0 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Linga FM 99.2 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
99.4 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Luanar FM 99.6 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
99.8 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Kokoliko FM 100.0 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
100.2 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Jojo FM 100.4 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
100.6 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

Yoneco 100.8 Mangochi (Nambande) Ntcheu Blantyre Nsanje (Chididi)
101.0 Mangochi (MonkeyBay) Mangochi (Namwera) Zomba Bangula/Nsanje Mulanje Mwanza

SOUTHERN REGIONSOUTHERN REGION



For any further information regarding the refarming exercise write to dg@macra.mw

MACRA
Communication Services for a Digitally Transformed Nation

NEWLY ASSIGNED FREQUENCIES EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST JANUARY 2024

NATIONAL FM RADIOS Freq. (MHz) DISTRICT

MBC 1 87.6 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
87.8 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

MBC 2 88.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
88.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Zodiak 88.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
88.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Times 88.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
89.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

KASUPE 89.2 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
89.4 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

TIMVENI 89.6 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
89.8 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

MOBI SCHOOL 90.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
90.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

TRANSWORLD 90.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
90.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

RADIO ISLAM 90.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
91.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

RADIO MARIA 91.2 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
91.4 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

BBC 91.6 Lilongwe
91.8

EDUCATION 
BROADCASTING STATION

92.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
92.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

POLICE 92.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
92.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

MIJ FM 92.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
93.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

CCAP BLANTYRE 
SYNOD

93.2 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
93.4 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Africa Bible College 93.6 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
93.8 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Mzati FM 94.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
94.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Pentecostal Life FM 94.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
94.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Voice of Livingstonia 94.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
95.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Jesus 24/7 95.2 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
95.4 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

SDA Hope Radio 95.6 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
95.8 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Living Waters Church 96.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
96.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Capital Radio 96.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
96.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Channel for all Nations 96.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
97.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Angaliba Radio 97.2 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
97.4 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Sky Radio 97.6 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
97.8 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Parliament Radio 98.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
98.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Mlimi Radio (Farm Radio) 98.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
98.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Mibawa Radio 98.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
99.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Linga FM 99.2 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
99.4 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Luanar FM 99.6 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
99.8 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Kokoliko FM 100.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
100.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Jojo FM 100.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
100.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Yoneco 100.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota
101.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

REGIONAL FM BROADCASTERSREGIONAL FM BROADCASTERS
FM RADIOS Freq. (MHz) DISTRICT

Alinafe FM 
-Central

104.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

104.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Umunthu 
-Central

104.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

104.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Mtunthama 
-Central

104.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

105.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Story Club 
-Central

105.2 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

105.4 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Chisomo FM 
-Central

105.6 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

105.8 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

XM Radio 
-Central

106.0 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

106.2 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Calvary Family 
Church-Central 
& South

106.4 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

106.6 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Nkhoma Synod-
Central

106.8 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

107.0 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

Hope Education 
-Central

107.2 Lilongwe Salima Mchinji Nkhotakota

107.4 Ntchisi Dowa Dedza

COMMUNITY RADIOS
FM RADIOS Freq. (MHz) DISTRICT

Ntchisi Youth 107.6 Ntchisi

Dowa FM 107.6 Dowa

Love FM 107.6 Salima

Mudziwathu 107.6 Mchinji

Nkhotakota Community 107.6 Nkhotokata

Yetu FM 107.8 Dowa

Kasungu FM 107.6 Kasungu

Bembeke 107.6 Dedza

CENTRAL REGIONCENTRAL REGION



MACRA
Communication Services for a Digitally Transformed Nation

NEWLY ASSIGNED FREQUENCIES EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST JANUARY 2024

NATIONAL FM 
RADIOS

Freq. 
(MHz) DISTRICT

MBC 1 87.6 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
87.8 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

MBC 2 88.0 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
88.2 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Zodiak 88.4 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
88.6 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Times 88.8 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
89.0 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

KASUPE 89.2 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
89.4 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

TIMVENI 89.6 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
89.8 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

MOBI SCHOOL 90.0 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
90.2 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

TRANSWORLD 90.4 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
90.6 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

RADIO ISLAM 90.8 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
91.0 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

RADIO MARIA 91.2 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
91.4 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

BBC 91.6 Mzuzu
91.8

EDUCATION 
BROADCASTING 

STATION

92.0 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)

92.2 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

POLICE 92.4 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
92.6 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

MIJ FM 92.8 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
93.0 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

CCAP BLANTYRE 
SYNOD

93.2 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
93.4 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Africa Bible 
College

93.6 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
93.8 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Mzati FM 94.0 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
94.2 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Pentecostal Life 
FM

94.4 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
94.6 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Voice of 
Livingstonia

94.8 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
95.0 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Jesus 24/7 95.2 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
95.4 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

SDA Hope Radio 95.6 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
95.8 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Living Waters 
Church

96.0 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
96.2 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Capital Radio 96.4 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
96.6 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Channel for all 
Nations

96.8 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
97.0 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Angaliba Radio 97.2 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
97.4 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Sky Radio 97.6 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
97.8 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Parliament Radio 98.0 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
98.2 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Mlimi Radio (Farm 
Radio)

98.4 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
98.6 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Mibawa Radio 98.8 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
99.0 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Linga FM 99.2 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
99.4 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Luanar FM 99.6 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
99.8 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Kokoliko FM 100.0 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
100.2 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Jojo FM 100.4 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
100.6 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Yoneco 100.8 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati (Mzimba)
101.0 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

NORTHERN REGIONNORTHERN REGION

For any further information regarding the refarming exercise write to dg@macra.mw

REGIONAL FM BROADCASTERSREGIONAL FM BROADCASTERS
FM RADIOS Freq. (MHz) DISTRICT

Tigabane FM-
North

104.0 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati 
(Mzimba)

104.2 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Tuntufye FM-
North

104.4 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati 
(Mzimba)

104.6 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Hosanna-North 
104.8 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati 

(Mzimba)
105.0 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

Wazilinda-North
105.2 Mzuzu Karonga Livingstonia (Rumphi) Lwanjati 

(Mzimba)
105.4 Chikangawa Rumphi Chisasu (Chitipa)

COMMUNITY RADIOS
FM RADIOS Freq. (MHz) DISTRICT

Chirundu 107.8 Nkhatabay

Likoma FM 107.6 Likoma

Mzimba Community 107.6 Mzimba

Radio Dinosaur 107.6 Karonga

Rumphi FM 107.8 Rumphi


